

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500106158

Date: 10/25/2018 Page 1 of 5

Ship To:

PUD - ESQA - MOC 2 9192 Topaz Way San Diego CA 92123-1119 Bill To:

CITY OF SD - PUD TRAINING CTR 5510 KIOWA DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 91942-1331 Billing Contact: CAROL LOTT-KNIGHT

Telephone:

E-Mail:clottknight@sandiego.gov

FOR TOTAL

Vendor: Firstline Security Systems Inc

2211 E HOWELL AVENUE Anaheim CA 92806 Terms: within 30

within 30 days Due net **Delivery Terms:**FOB Destination

Buyer: Michael Warner Telephone: 619-236-6154

Vendor ID: 10037145 Telephone: E-Mail: DWashington@firstlinesecurity. E-Mail: MWarner@sandiego.gov

Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Conv Facto	JoM r	Extend	ded Price
1	FY19 INSTALL/REPAIR/MAIN - WATER	06/30/2019	9,250 EA	1.00 E	a U	JSD	9,250.00
	FY19 PO to provide installation and repair of Security equipent facilities. Replaces PO 4500095763.	t for PUD					
***	DEPARTMENT CONTACT - CURTIS GUERRO 619 527-7611 Item partially delivered	l.					
2	FY19 INSTALL/REPAIR/MAIN - METRO	06/30/2019	9,250 EA	1.00 E	A U	JSD	9,250.00
	FY19 PO to provide installation and repair of Security equipent facilities. Replaces PO 4500095763.	t for PUD					
***	DEPARTMENT CONTACT - CURTIS GUERRO 619 527-7611 Item partially delivered	l.					
3	FY19 INSTALL/REPAIR/MAIN - MUNI	06/30/2019	6,500 EA	1.00 E	A U	JSD	6,500.00
	FY19 PO to provide installation and repair of Security equipent facilities. Replaces PO 4500095763.	t for PUD					
***	DEPARTMENT CONTACT - CURTIS GUERRO 619 527-7611 Item partially delivered	l.					
Notes:	PO released NTE purchase order value or as may be modified Update Insurance and Business Tax Certificate as required.	by the City.					
	DIR Project ID: 263519						
	WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED	ON OR AFTER JANUAR	Y 1, 2015				
	By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Cor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies tha	t he					
	or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and sl with such provisions before commencing services.	hall comply					
	A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Co 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mainte						
	work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing						
The Term	s and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at	http://www.sandiego.go	ov/purchasing/vendor	SEE L	ΔS	T P	ΔGF

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500106158

FOR TOTAL

Date: 10/25/2018

Page 2 of 5

	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM		Extended Price				
-+	Serv# Service Description laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulative	elv		Conv Factor					
	exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance	=							
	work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000,								
	Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing	'							
	wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below	1							
	This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage								
	pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through 22.4245.								
	Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each								
	classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate	٨							
	and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage								
	applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates.	,							
	Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sect	ions							
	1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, Contractor and its								
	subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under	this							
	Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages								
	determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial								
	Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and								
	preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to,								
	inspection and land surveying work.								
	1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the	ie							
	City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department and a								
	available for inspection to any interested party on request. Copies of								
	the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at								
	http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Contracto	or and its							
	subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem	i did ito							
	wages determination at each job site and shall make them available	to							
	any interested party upon request.								
	1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates.	If							
	the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate								
	be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage sha								
	be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate								
	refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expira	tion							
	of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file								
	with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective of								
	date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in								
	the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the	е							
	predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration								
	dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dat	es							
	occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined								
	wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the e								
	xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predeterm	ined wage rates e	expires during the life						
	such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract.	· ·							
	Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall								
	comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worke	r is							
	paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which								
	the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other								
	applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861	l.							
	Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with the subcontractors of the subcontrac								
	California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping								
	accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and	•							
	making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its								
	subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its								
	subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via	ı							
	the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is resp								
	for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the								
	City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records								
	specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commission	oner							
	in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.	- - -							
	Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with								
- 1	, ,			1					

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500106158

FOR TOTAL

Date: 10/25/2018

Page 3 of 5

Califiempli respiesubce 5. W Califilimite eight exceed basic profesthe viola 6. Reminiring into viola 6. Reminiring certification of the viola complete the violation of th	Service Description corrila Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concern oyment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held consible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their contractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. corking Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply were corrila Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not code to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked it complete the section of the section of the section of the section of a hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times are the section of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at the subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at the subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 177 Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance of the section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance of the section of the provisions of Section 3700 of the section 1861 Certification of Section 3700 of the section 1861 Certification of the secure the payment of the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sist of the provisions of the secure of the work of this ract." Bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract. Bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and the provisions of the compliance of the work of this ract. Bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and the provision of the compliance of the work of the secure between the provisions of accordance of the work of this ract. Bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and the provision of the compliance of the w	ith ot nes the h day k in a er 1.1, with ent of ictor against such nce ild		Conv Factor	
emplication emplication in a land of accoordinate in a land of accoordinate in a land of the control of the con	oyment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held consible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their contractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. orking Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply wornia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not lead to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked it as of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each of california Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at an unumal copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 177, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance or of the section of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at the following provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at the following provisions of the contractor of the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sistence with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sistence with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a grant authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withher act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed and the compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and the compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and the compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and the city or other governmental entity, or it has been colished after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been colished after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been colished after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been colished after an inves	ith ot nes the h day k in a er 1.1, with ent of ictor against such nce ild			
respi subci 5. W Califi limite eight exce basic profe the v viola 6. Re minir into 1775 7. La Califi comp certif Califi liabill acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l estal entity pleas contr in a l estal entity in a l estal entity in a l estal entity in a l estal entity in a l estal entity in a l entity in a	consible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their contractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. Torking Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply wornia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not ad to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked i asso of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ time rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design existence of \$25 per worker per day for each order works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week the of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at mum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1774, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. Bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance or in a Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of the provision of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractive that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at the following provisions of the contract and I will comply with a sisions before commencing the performance of the work of this react." Bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and Hours	es the h day k in a eer 1.1, with ent of ictor against such			
subc 5. W Califilimite eight exce basic profe the v viola 6. Re minir into v 1775 7. La Califi comp certif Califi liabili acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi authe Sect	contractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. corking Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply wornia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not ad to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked it is so of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ time rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design essionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each orker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at num a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 177, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance of the section of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractors that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the orinia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in redance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sions before commencing the performance of the work of this react." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance are payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed apparents when payroll records are delinquent or deemed at that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate artment at 619-236-6000. The payrents and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential and subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential and subcontractor Registration Requirements.	es the h day k in a eer 1.1, with ent of ictor against such			
5. W Califi limite eight exce basic profe the v viola 6. Re minir into v 1775 7. La Califi comp certif Califi liabill acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publ defin and o acco of thi authe Sect	orking Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply wornia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not ad to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked it as of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design assionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each orker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at num a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1774, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance of the secure of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor is that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the provisions of the contract code which require every employer to be insured at ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in redance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance are payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed apparents when payroll records are delinquent or deemed apparents when payroll records are delinquent or deemed apparents when payroll records are delinquent or deemed at that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistated attended to the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting attended after an investigation by the City or other governmental at 619-236-6000. The provision of the contractor Registration Requirements. This potential attended and subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential at the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	es the h day k in a eer 1.1, with ent of ictor against such			
Califilimite eight exce basic profethe viola 6. Reminirinto viola 6. Rem	ornia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not ad to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked it as of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design assionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each orker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at num a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance or in the contract of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor in the payment of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor of its employees and by signing this Contract of the work of this ract." Bor Compensation of the provisions of Section 3700 of the order of the work of this ract." Bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with the provision of the city or other governmental entity, or it has been obtained after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistated after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been ob	es the h day k in a eer 1.1, with ent of ictor against such			
limite eight exce basic profe the v viola 6. Re minir into v 1775 7. La Califi comp certif Califi liabill acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi authe Sect	and to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked it as of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ time rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design assionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each order works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at num a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractives that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at the typical provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sistense before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance are payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed are payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed are payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed are payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed are that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistated after an investigation by the City or other governmental arthat underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistated after an investigation by the City or other governmental arthat underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistated after an investigation by the City or other governmental arthat underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistated after an investigation Requirements. This potential arthat and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential arthat and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential arthat and Subc	n es the h day k in a er 1.1, with ent of actor against such			
eight exce basic profe the v viola 6. Re minir into v 1775 7. La Califf comp certif Califi liabill acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi authe Sect	hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked is so f 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ time rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design essionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each order works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at mum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance or contractor is employees and by signing this Contract, Contractes that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the provisions of the provisions of the contract compensation or to undertake self-insurance in redance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sist of the compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance are payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been obtained after an investigation by the City or other governmental or that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate attment at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential attment at 619-236-6000.	es the h day k in a er 1.1, with ent of actor against such			
exce basic profe the v viola 6. Re minir into v 1775 7. La Califi comp certif Califi liabill acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi authe Sect	ers of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ time rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design essionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each orker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at mum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance or contractor is employees and by signing this Contract, Contractes that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured a try for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in redance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhour act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been colished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate attment at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential attention and subcontractor Registration Requirements.	es the h day k in a er 1.1, with ent of actor against such			
basic profethe viola 6. Reminir into viola 6. Reminir into viola 6. Reminir into viola 7.75 7. La Calificompi certificalificalification according contraction of the	erate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design assionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each orker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at mum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme obensation of its employees and by signing this Contract Contractor in a ware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in tradance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sions before commencing the performance of the work of this react." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliana authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhous act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed apquate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been oblished after an investigation by the City or other governmental or that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate attment at 619-236-6000. The provision of \$25 \text{Population} Requirements. This population of the provision of the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This population is attempt at the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This population is attempt at the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This population is attempt at the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This population is attempt at the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	h day c in a er 1.1, with ent of actor against such ance			
profethe viola 6. Reminir into v 1775 7. La Calificomp certifi liabili acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Sect	essionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each orker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at mum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme obensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractes that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in tradance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sisons before commencing the performance of the work of this react." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhous act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate attment at 619-236-6000. To the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential of the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	h day c in a er 1.1, with ent of actor against such ace			
the viola 6. Reminir into v 1775 7. La Califi comp certif Califi liabili acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Sect	vorker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week tion of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at mum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme obensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractes that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in redance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sisons before commencing the performance of the work of this react." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance are payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental or that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate attment at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential of the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	a er 1.1, with ent of actor against such			
viola 6. Re minir into v 1775 7. La Califi comp certifi liabili acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Sect	tion of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. Equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at mum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 17776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme bensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractes that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at the following the provisions of the cornia commence with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sisons before commencing the performance of the work of this react." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance and authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withher act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate artment at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential in the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	a er 1.1, with ent of actor against such			
6. Remining into the second of this authors section in the second of this section in the second of this section in the section of this section in the sectio	equired Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at mum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 17776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme bensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractes that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at the following the provisions of the contract with the provisions of the contract with the provisions of the provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this react." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withher act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been oblished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate artment at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential in the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	er 1.1, with ent of actor against such ence eld			
minir into v 1775 7. La Califi comp certif Califi liabil acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publ defin and o acco of thi authe Secti	num a copy of the following provisions in any contract they ent with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 17776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme bensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contracties that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured a ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in rdance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sisions before commencing the performance of the work of this react." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhou act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been oblished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting artment at 619-236-6000.	er 1.1, with ent of actor against such ence eld			
into of 1775 7. La Calificomposition of Calificomposition of Calificomposition of Calificomposition of Calificomposition of Cantal Calificomposition of Cantal Calificomposition of Calificomposition	with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1776, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme bensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contracties that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in rdance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sisions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhou act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been oblished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate that underpayment of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting artment at 619-236-6000.	11.1, with ent of actor against such nce ald			
1775 7. La Califi comp certif Califi liabill acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Deps 9. Co is su contr in a l Publ defin and o acco of thi authe Secti	, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme pensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contracties that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured a ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in redance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sisions before commencing the performance of the work of this react." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhou act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been oblished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting artment at 619-236-6000.	with ent of actor against such ence			
7. La Calificomposition (Calification) Calification (Calification) Calification (Calification) Calification (Calification) Cantal (Calification) Cantal (Calification) Cantal (Calification) Calification (Calification) Calificat	bor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance ornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme pensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contracties that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured a try for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in redance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with s sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhout payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assists as contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting artment at 619-236-6000.	ent of actor against such ance ald			
Calificomy certification composition composition control contr	cornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payme pensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contraties that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the pornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at the formal transport of the provisions of the contract of the provisions of the code, and I will comply with some before commencing the performance of the work of this pract." Bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliant and authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with the cast payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assists as contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting attment at 619-236-6000.	ent of actor against such ance ald			
composition control co	pensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contra- ies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured a ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in rdance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with a sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withho ract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assista see contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contraction artment at 619-236-6000. ontractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This p	against such nice ald			
certificalification callification control cont	ies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured at the format of the provisions of that code, and I will comply with some sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliar am authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with the cact payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental of that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contraction artment at 619-236-6000.	against such nce old			
Califiliabili acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contrinade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contrin a la Probli defining acco of thi authe Secti	ornia Labor Code which require every employer to be insured a try for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in rdance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with s sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhout payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental or that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting artment at 619-236-6000. Ontractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential or the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	such nce old			
liabill acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publ defin and o acco of thi authe Sect	ty for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in rdance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with s sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhor act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental vithat underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contractinatument at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential in the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	such nce old			
acco provi Cont 8. La Prog contri inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contri in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Sect	rdance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhor act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental vithat underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting artment at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential is a significant of the contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements.	nce Ild ance,			
provi Cont 8. La Prog conti inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su conti in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi authe Sect	sions before commencing the performance of the work of this ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Complia ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhout payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental vithat underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contraction artment at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This potential.	nce Ild ance,			
Cont 8. La Prog conti inade estat entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su conti in a l Publ defin and c acco of thi authe Sect	ract." bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliar am authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhouse the payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental vithat underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contractionartment at 619-236-6000.	ance,			
8. La Prog contr inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a t Publ defin and o acco of thi authe Sect	bor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliar am authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhor act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been blished after an investigation by the City or other governmental vithat underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contraction artment at 619-236-6000.	ance,			
Prog contrinade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contrin a l Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Secti	ram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhor act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been blished after an investigation by the City or other governmental or that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contractionartment at 619-236-6000.	ance,			
contrinade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contrin a la Publi defin and co of thi autho Secti	act payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been blished after an investigation by the City or other governmental v that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contractionartment at 619-236-6000. Sontractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This p	ance,			
inade estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contri in a li Publi defin and co of thi authe Secti	equate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been blished after an investigation by the City or other governmental relation that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contraction artment at 619-236-6000. Sontractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This p				
estal entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publ defin and o acco of thi autho Sect	olished after an investigation by the City or other governmental that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contraction artment at 619-236-6000. Ontractor Registration Requirements. This p				
entity pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a t Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Sect	y that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistate contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contractionartment at 619-236-6000. Sontractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This p				
pleas Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Secti	se contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contraction artment at 619-236-6000. Sontractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This p				
Depa 9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Secti	artment at 619-236-6000. ontractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This p	ig			
9. Co is su contr in a l Publi defin and o acco of thi autho Secti	ontractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This p				
is su contr in a l Publi defin and d acco of thi autho	-	roject			
contr in a land Public defin and acco of thi autho Secti		oject			
in a ling	bject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A actor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed				
Publi defin and acco of thi auth Secti	oid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the				
defin and of accoording authors section and of the authors section according to the according according to the according according to the according according to the according t	c Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as	,			
and of accoording authors	ed in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered	4			
acco of thi autho Secti	qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In	-			
of thi autho Secti	rdance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation	ın			
autho Secti	s section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is	•••			
Secti	prized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Cod	e or by			
	on 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the	-			
001111	ractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	,			
1725	.5 at the time the contract is awarded."				
	A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is	3			
	egistered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response				
	tation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds	, 10 u			
	onsidering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the				
	ving apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid				
	ing; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the				
1 .	ontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee				
I	ified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is				
1 .	ced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contra	ct			
1	e section 4107.				
	e section 4107. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in				
	Contract entered into with any Contractor of Subcontractor III				
Viola	tion of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c				

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500106158

Date: 10/25/2018

Page 4 of 5

Line#		el.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
	Serv# Service Description ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful,	void, or voidable	solely due to the	Conv Factor	
	awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the		•		
	requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.				
	9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is				
	certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on				
	this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with				
	Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide				
	proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to				
	the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.				
	 Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered 				
	in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor				
	Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of				
	the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL				
	public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered				
	subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a				
	misdemeanor.				
	11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most				
	current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their				
	DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during				
	performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list				
	within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally,				
	Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all				
	subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within				
	ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR				
	registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to				
	the City.				
	12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for				
	installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects of				
	\$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code				
	sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed below:				
	12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the				
	DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1).				
	12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code				
	section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of				
	San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the DIR				
	directly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three				
	years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section				
	1771.4).				
	12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to				
	hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the				
	list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor				
	Code section 1773.3). B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage				
	Ordinance (LWO), codified in San Diego Municipal Code Chapter 2, Articl	e			
	2, Division 42. Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors,				
	sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the				
	LWO and all applicable regulations and rules.				
	Nayment of Living Wages. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections	ion			
	22.4220(a), Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all				
	workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the				
	required minimum hourly wage rates and health benefits rate unless an				
	exemption applies.				
	1.1 Copies of such living wage rates are available on the City website				
	at https://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/programs/livingwage/. Contractor	r			
	and its subcontractors shall post a notice informing workers of their				
	rights at each job site or a site frequently accessed by covered employees in a prominent and accessible place in accordance with San				
he Term	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www	v sandiego govi	/nurchasing/vendor		
110 10111	is and conditions of this ruichase often are available at http://www	v.sariul e gu.guv/	paronasing/venuur	SEE LA	ST PAGI
	IMPORTANT!	FOR TOTAL			
		I OK	IOIAL		

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500106158

Date: 10/25/2018

Page 5 of 5

_ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
	Serv# Service Description Diego Municipal Code section 22.4225(e).			Conv Factor	
	1.2 LWO wage and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in				
	accordance with San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4220(b) to refle	ect			
	the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance				
	agreements, and City facilities agreements must include this upward				
	adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each yea	r.			
	2. Compensated Leave. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section				
	22.4220(c), Contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a minimum				
	eighty (80) hours per year of compensated leave. Part-time employees				
	must accrue compensated leave at a rate proportional to full-time				
	employees.				
	Uncompensated Leave. Contractor and its subcontractors must also)			
	permit workers to take a minimum of eighty (80) hours of uncompensa				
	leave per year to be used for the illness of the worker or a member of				
	his or her immediate family when the worker has exhausted all accrue	d			
	compensated leave.				
	4. Enforcement and Remedies. City will take any one or more of the				
	actions listed in San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4230 should				
	Contractor or its subcontractors are found to be in violation of any of				
	the provisions of the LWO.				
	5. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit				
	weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor				
	Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its				
	subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City.				
	5.1 For contracts subject to both living wage and prevailing wage				
	requirements, only one submittal will be required. Submittals by a				
	Contractor and all subcontractors must comply with both ordinance				
	requirements.				
	6. Certification of Compliance. San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4	225			
	requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage				
	certification with the Living Wage Program Manager within thirty (30)				
	days of Award of the Contract.				
	7. Annual Compliance Report. Contractor and its subcontractors must	file			
	an annual report documenting compliance with the LWO pursuant to S	an			
	Diego Municipal Code section 22.4225(d). Records documenting comp	oliance			
	must be maintained for a minimum of three (3) years after the City's				
	final payment on the service contract or agreement.				
	1.3. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to San Diego				
	Municipal Code section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the	Э			
	LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must comple	te			
	the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption.				
	C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highe	st			
	applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.				
ne Term	s and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://w	ww.sandiego g	ov/purchasing/vendor		
.0 101111	o and conditions of this rationage order are available at IIIIp.//w	w.sai iaiego.g	o , paronasing, vendol	1 12 2 10	05.000
				Line Item Total \$	25,000.0
	IMPORTANT!			Tax \$	0.0
	a managed managed and DO 4 months ammand an all abinoments	and invaigne	all invoices must be		
ensure	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments o <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	and involces,	all livoices must be	PO Total \$	25,000.0